Arizona State Softball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

WINDLE, Tanya
MEJIA, Ashleigh
CHESTER, Katie
ULRICH, Brooklyn
SCHEPP, Emily
SWAN, Samantha
POND, Kaylee
ROBERTS, JazMarie
HO-CHING, Tiare
ROBERTS, Millie

PIWOWAR, Brooke
SHULL, Corie
ACUNA, Yannixa
BROWN, Ryan
MOTRONI, Avery
AVILA, Yazzy
LEWIS, Nehanda
SAENZ, Sydney
DAVIS, Takyla
Others

Totals
Opponents

Record: 19

AVG  GP-GS |
449 19-18
.388  22-22
.386  21-20
.368 18-14
361 22-20
354 22-21
339 22-22
306 21-20
275 15-15
118 10-8
1.000 3-0
1.000 15-0
462 22-5
214 14-3
.188 11-3
167 6-3
.091 9-4
.000 5-0
.000 2-0
.345 -
.253 -

-3

Home: 19-3
R H 2B
23 22 3
19 26 5
12 22 0
9 14 4
19 22 5
9 17 3
20 19 3
12 15 6
12 11 4
2 2 0
3 2 1
9 2 1
9 12 2
6 3 1
3 3 0
4 1 1
5 1 0
0 0 o0
1 0 o0
177 194 39
80 143 26
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Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0
Vs. Ranked: 0-1

HR XB RBI TB SLG | BB
5 8 20 40 816 7
3 9 15 42 827 | 9
6 6 23 40 .702 9
1 5 9 21 553 | 6
4 9 22 39 .639 | 10
3 6 13 29 604 | 4
6 10 25 42 750 | 14
o 6 11 21 429 9
4 8 10 27 875| 5
0 0 0 2 18| 1
0 1 2 3 1.500 0
0 1 3 3 1.500 0
0 2 3 14 538 | 1
0o 1 0 4 286 | 4
0 o0 2 3 188 | 1
0 1 3 2 333 | 2
1 1 3 4 364 0
0 o0 0 0 .000| 1
0 0 0 0 .000| O

33 74 164 336 .598 | 83
14 45 73 221  .390 | 56

Conference: 0-0

HP K GDP
4 5 0
1 3 1
1 4 1
0 9 1
0 3 0
3 5 0
4 7 0
3 3 2
2 5 1
0 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
2 5 0
0 0 1
2 0 0
0 3 2
0 2 0
0 0 0

22 63 9

12 144 2

LOB - Team (115), Opp (140). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (1): WINDLE, Tanya (1) . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER

BROWN, Kenzie
SILVA, Aissa
LAUPPE, Meika
HODGE, Mary Peyton

Totals
Opponents

| ERA W-L
2.25 4-1
2.79 8-1
2.88 5-0
4.85 2-1
2.99 19-3
8.46 3-19
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sv | P
2 37.1
1 42.2
1 41.1
0 21.2
4 143.0
1 126.2

H
19
48
49
27

143
194

R
12
24
26
18

80
177

ER
12
17
17
15

61

153

BB K| WHIP |
18 66 0.99
21 36 1.62
7 26 1.35
10 16 1.71
56 144 1.39
83 63 | 2.19 |

Extra Inn: 0-0
OB% | SF SH SB-ATT| PO
550 0 O 7-7 15
468 0 1 1-1 33
471 1 o 0-0 74
4551 0 1 1-2 11
4321 3 1 2-2 63
436 0 O 5-6 | 112
4871 2 o 2-4 30
4431 0 1 2-4 24
3831 0 1 0-0 16
167 0 1 0-0 4
1.000| O 0 0-0 3
1.000| O 0 0-1 0
4811 0 1 2-2 12
450 0 O 1-1 1
235 0 O 1-1 15
500 0 O 1-1 3
083 1 0 1-1 8
250 0 O 0-0 1
000 0 O 0-0 0
4
444 | 7 7 26-33| 429
331 3 11 6-7| 380
26 3B HR AVG| WP HP
4 2 4 247 2 1
9 1 5 .273 3 5
9 1 1 .285 4 3
4 1 4 .303 1 3
26 5 14 .253| 10 12
39 2 33 .345 10 22

PB - Team(4): PIWOWAR, Brooke (2) ;SCHEPP, Emily (1) ;SWAN, Samantha (1) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(0):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SWAN, Samantha (6-7) .
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FLD%
.938
1.000
1.000
.952
.985
.983
.969
.957
.955
.929

1.000
.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.933
1.000
.000
.900
.972
.939
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Arizona State Softball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER

CHESTER, Katie
MEJIA, Ashleigh
MOTRONI, Avery
ACUNA, Yannixa
PIWOWAR, Brooke
AVILA, Yazzy
SAENZ, Sydney
BROWN, Ryan
BROWN, Kenzie
HODGE, Mary Peyton
SCHEPP, Emily
SWAN, Samantha
POND, Kaylee
ROBERTS, JazMarie
HO-CHING, Tiare
ULRICH, Brooklyn
WINDLE, Tanya
LEWIS, Nehanda
ROBERTS, Millie
LAUPPE, Meika
SILVA, Aissa
Totals

Opponents
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statistical reporting provided by stat
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FLD% |
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.985
.983
.969
957
955
952
.938
.933
929
923
.750
972
939
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