

Arizona State Softball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 19-3 Home: 19-3 Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0 Extra Inn: 0-0
Vs. Ranked: 0-1

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
WINDLE, Tanya	.449	19-18	49	23	22	3	0	5	8	20	40	.816	7	4	5	0	.550	0	0	7-7	15	0	1	.938	
MEJIA, Ashleigh	.388	22-22	67	19	26	5	1	3	9	15	42	.627	9	1	3	1	.468	0	1	1-1	33	1	0	1.000	
CHESTER, Katie	.386	21-20	57	12	22	0	0	6	6	23	40	.702	9	1	4	1	.471	1	0	0-0	74	0	0	1.000	
ULRICH, Brooklyn	.368	18-14	38	9	14	4	0	1	5	9	21	.553	6	0	9	1	.455	0	1	1-2	11	29	2	.952	
SCHEPP, Emily	.361	22-20	61	19	22	5	0	4	9	22	39	.639	10	0	3	0	.432	3	1	2-2	63	2	1	.985	
SWAN, Samantha	.354	22-21	48	9	17	3	0	3	6	13	29	.604	4	3	5	0	.436	0	0	5-6	112	6	2	.983	
POND, Kaylee	.339	22-22	56	20	19	3	1	6	10	25	42	.750	14	4	7	0	.487	2	0	2-4	30	1	1	.969	
ROBERTS, JazMarie	.306	21-20	49	12	15	6	0	0	6	11	21	.429	9	3	3	2	.443	0	1	2-4	24	21	2	.957	
HO-CHING, Tiare	.275	15-15	40	12	11	4	0	4	8	10	27	.675	5	2	5	1	.383	0	1	0-0	16	26	2	.955	
ROBERTS, Millie	.118	10-8	17	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.118	1	0	6	0	.167	0	1	0-0	4	9	1	.929	

PIWOWAR, Brooke	1.000	3-0	2	3	2	1	0	0	1	2	3	1.500	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000	
SHULL, Corie	1.000	15-0	2	9	2	1	0	0	1	3	3	1.500	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-1	0	0	0	.000	
ACUNA, Yannixa	.462	22-5	26	9	12	2	0	0	2	3	14	.538	1	0	3	0	.481	0	1	2-2	12	1	0	1.000	
BROWN, Ryan	.214	14-3	14	6	3	1	0	0	1	0	4	.286	4	2	5	0	.450	0	0	1-1	1	0	0	1.000	
MOTRONI, Avery	.188	11-3	16	3	3	0	0	0	0	2	3	.188	1	0	0	1	.235	0	0	1-1	15	1	0	1.000	
AVILA, Yazzy	.167	6-3	6	4	1	1	0	0	1	3	2	.333	2	2	0	0	.500	0	0	1-1	3	3	0	1.000	
LEWIS, Nehanda	.091	9-4	11	5	1	0	0	1	1	3	4	.364	0	0	3	2	.083	1	0	1-1	8	6	1	.933	
SAENZ, Sydney	.000	5-0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	0	2	0	.250	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
DAVIS, Takyla	.000	2-0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
Others																					4	23	3	.900	
Totals	.345	-	562	177	194	39	2	33	74	164	336	.598	83	22	63	9	.444	7	7	26-33	429	129	16	.972	
Opponents	.253	-	566	80	143	26	5	14	45	73	221	.390	56	12	144	2	.331	3	11	6-7	380	141	34	.939	

LOB - Team (115), Opp (140). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (1): WINDLE, Tanya (1) . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA
BROWN, Kenzie	2.25	4-1	8	6	5	3	2	37.1	19	12	12	18	66	0.99	4	2	4	.147	2	1	0	0	2
SILVA, Aissa	2.79	8-1	13	6	1	0	1	42.2	48	24	17	21	36	1.62	9	1	5	.273	3	5	0	0	3
LAUPPE, Meika	2.88	5-0	14	8	1	0	1	41.1	49	26	17	7	26	1.35	9	1	1	.285	4	3	0	2	4
HODGE, Mary Peyton	4.85	2-1	9	2	0	0	0	21.2	27	18	15	10	16	1.71	4	1	4	.303	1	3	0	1	2

Totals	2.99	19-3	22	0	0	4	143.0	143	80	61	56	144	1.39	26	5	14	.253	10	12	0	3	11	
Opponents	8.46	3-19	22	0	0	1	126.2	194	177	153	83	63	2.19	39	2	33	.345	10	22	0	7	7	

PB - Team(4): PIWOWAR, Brooke (2) ;SCHEPP, Emily (1) ;SWAN, Samantha (1) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SWAN, Samantha (6-7) .

Arizona State Softball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
CHESTER, Katie	74	74	0	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
MEJIA, Ashleigh	34	33	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOTRONI, Avery	16	15	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ACUNA, Yannixa	13	12	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
PIWOWAR, Brooke	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	2	0
AVILA, Yazzy	6	3	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SAENZ, Sydney	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROWN, Ryan	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROWN, Kenzie	3	0	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HODGE, Mary Peyton	6	0	6	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCHEPP, Emily	66	63	2	1	.985	0	0	0	0	1	0
SWAN, Samantha	120	112	6	2	.983	0	6	1	.857	1	0
POND, Kaylee	32	30	1	1	.969	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROBERTS, JazMarie	47	24	21	2	.957	1	0	0	0	0	0
HO-CHING, Tiare	44	16	26	2	.955	2	0	0	0	0	0
ULRICH, Brooklyn	42	11	29	2	.952	1	0	0	0	0	0
WINDLE, Tanya	16	15	0	1	.938	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEWIS, Nehanda	15	8	6	1	.933	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROBERTS, Millie	14	4	9	1	.929	0	0	0	0	0	0
LAUPPE, Meika	13	2	10	1	.923	0	0	0	0	0	0
SILVA, Aissa	8	2	4	2	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	574	429	129	16	.972	2	6	1	.857	4	0
Opponents	555	380	141	34	.939	9	26	7	.788	4	0